

July 10, 2020

The Asst. Vice President Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: INDUSINDBK

Chief Regulatory Officer India International Exchange GIFT City Gandhinagar - GJ 382355 Scrip Code: 1100027

Madam / Dear Sir,

The Deputy General Manager Corporate Relationship Dept. BSE Ltd. Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 532187

IndusInd Bank launches redesigned website to enhance customer experience

IndusInd Bank announced the launch of its redesigned website www.indusind.com to offer customers with an enhanced experience across devices such as desktops, laptops, mobile phones and tablets.

The website is equipped with best-in-class design principles and is powered by the latest version of one of the leading quadrant Content Management Platforms – Adobe Experience Manager.

The all new website enables users to seamlessly navigate through the various products and services of the Bank, thereby enabling the Bank to curate its offerings based on their preferences. The new website also comprises several features that aim to offer users, who are visually impaired with a smooth browsing experience.

In this connection, our Bank will issue a Press Release today. A copy of the same is enclosed for your kind perusal and record. A copy shall also be uploaded on the Bank's website at www.indusind.com.

Yours faithfully, For IndusInd Bank Limited

Haresh Gajwani Company Secretary



IndusInd Bank Limited, Building No. 7, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri-Ghatkopar Link Road, Chakala, Andheri E, Mumbai - 400 093, India. Tel: (0022) 66412200

Registered Office: 2401 Gen. ThImmayya Hoad, Pune 411 001, India Tel.: (020) 2634 3201 Fax: (020) 2634 3241 Visit us at www.indusind.com CIN: L65191PN1994PLC076333



IndusInd Bank launches redesigned website to enhance customer experience

Mumbai, July 10, 2020: IndusInd Bank announced the launch of its redesigned website <u>www.indusind.com</u> to offer customers with an enhanced experience across devices such as desktops, laptops, mobile phones and tablets.

The website is equipped with best-in-class design principles and is powered by the latest version of one of the leading quadrant Content Management Platforms – Adobe Experience Manager.

The all new website enables users to seamlessly navigate through the various products and services of the Bank, thereby enabling the Bank to curate its offerings based on their preferences. The new website also comprises several features that aim to offer users, who are visually impaired with a smooth browsing experience.

Elaborating on the new website, Mr. Anil Ramachandran, EVP and Head – Marketing & Retail Unsecured Assets, IndusInd Bank said" This is another key step forward from a brand perspective as the customer experience in this critical touchpoint, has been significantly enhanced. The layout and navigation delivers a simple and visually pleasing platform for the customer. At IndusInd we are committed to simplifying banking for our customers towards making every interaction with the bank more convenient. The launch of the new website is a testament to this commitment, and we are sure our customers will truly appreciate the fresh new look and simplified navigation.

Speaking about the launch, Mr. Ritesh Saxena, Head - Direct Banking, IndusInd Bank said, "For our bank, the adoption of digital has been a part of our DNA for a while now, and we have been focused on using digitisation and technology towards simplifying and making banking convenient for our customers. The launch of the revamped website is a step towards the same direction, which helps us to understand the needs of customers better and offer them with a unique, unparalleled channel of interacting with the Bank."

Also added **Mr. Biswabrata Chakravorty, Chief Information Officer, IndusInd Bank**, "IndusInd Bank has implemented the Corporate Website on the enterprise class enterprise content management system from Adobe. The Bank wanted to provide the best-in-class experience to its customers and decided to revamp its website end to end. The new website has been optimized for SEO and therefore improves brand salience. The site has been implemented on the latest version of the Adobe Experience Manager which will offer users with a unique browsing experience."

Mr. Krishna Chandaluri, Chief Digital Officer, Indigo Consulting said, "All of us here at Indigo Consulting are extremely proud of our long-term relationship with IndusInd Bank. We began this transformation journey with IndusInd Bank together and are really committed to always stay deeply invested in this



IndusInd Bank

partnership to bring state-of-the-art technology, best creative and strategy talent and world-class processes to continue deliver delight for all IndusInd Bank customers. I also specially thank all core-team members at IndusInd Bank IT, Technology and Marketing for their guidance and support during this strategic project delivery period"

Some of the key highlights of the website are:

- **Customised experience** The website understands the need of a user and tries to display content based on the user's behaviour. It also helps the Bank to curate offers based on the customer's profile and preferences.
- Better visual appeal Bigger banner placements across the website including product pages, enhances the visual appeal and makes information consumption easier
- Adjustment of Font size This particular feature allows the user to increase the font size in order to make the page more readable. This is done in a way that the design does not get distorted while increasing the font size.
- Alternate text for Images All images on the website have alternate text embedded along with it.
 This helps users who are visually impaired to navigate the website using specific in-built reader tools in a seamless way.
- **Improved Navigation** The new website adopts an imagery driven look and provides a simpler navigation experience which is suitable for all kinds of devices.

Indigo Consulting, the leading digital business and marketing transformation company of the Publicis Group has been a digital partner of IndusInd Bank for more than 5 years and was given the mandate for this customer experience transformation by the Bank.

About IndusInd Bank

IndusInd Bank, which commenced operations in 1994, caters to the needs of both consumer and corporate customers. Its technology platform supports multi-channel delivery capabilities. As on March 31, 2020, IndusInd Bank has 1911 branches/ banking outlets and 2760 ATMs spread across 751 geographical locations of the country. The Bank also has representative offices in London, Dubai and Abu Dhabi. The Bank believes in driving its business through technology. It enjoys clearing bank status for both major stock exchanges - BSE and NSE - and major commodity exchanges in the country, including MCX, NCDEX and NMCE. IndusInd Bank was included in the NIFTY 50 benchmark index on April 1, 2013.

Ratings:

Domestic Ratings

- CRISIL AA + for Infra Bonds program
- CRISIL AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program
- CRISIL A1+ for certificate of deposit program



IndusInd Bank

- IND AA+ for Senior bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND AA for Additional Tier I Bonds program by India Ratings and Research
- IND A1+ for Short Term Debt Instruments by India Ratings and Research

International Ratings

- Baa3 as Issuer, Bank Deposits and Senior Unsecured MTN ratings by Moody's Investors
 Service
- P3 as Short Term Issuer Rating by Moody's Investors Service

Visit us at www.indusind.com

Twitter- @MyIndusIndBank

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/OfficialIndusIndBankPage/

For more details please contact

Anu Raj Supriya Deshmukh

IndusInd Bank Ltd Adfactors PR

mktg@indusind.com supriya.deshmukh@adfactorspr.com

